
Client Name 

Client Address 
Client Contact 

PPB Analytical Sample ID 
Receiving Condition 
Sample Size* 
Sample Matrix" 
Sample Code 

Sample Description" 

Cannabinoid Profile 

Total THC 
ITotal CBD 

|Analyte 

CBDVA 

CBDV 

CBDA 

|CBGA 

CBG 

CBD 

THCV 

THCVA 

CBN 

|Delta-9-THC 

Delta-&-THC 

CBC 

Deita-9-THCA 

CBCA 

Total THC** 

Total CBD*** 

ND = Not Detccted (<LOD) 
Method: TM-CA-002 

30 Tempo Ave, Toronto, ON M2H 2N8 (647)-812-5296 
info@ppbanalytical.com | https://ppbanalytical.com/ 

Les Entreprises C-Médical 

Certificate of Analysis 

19435 Chemin de la Cote-Nord, Mirabel, Quebec, J7J 2B4, Canada 
Alexis Tremblay (alexis@cmedical.ca) 

3025 5995 

Ambient 

10 g 
Dried Cannabis - Not Specified 
LOT10HEA08 

|23.471 

0.133 

Heaven's Fruit P-HEA-25 - LOT10HEA08 

Specification 
|Report 
Report 

|Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 

Report 
|Report 

PPB Analytical Inc. 

Report 
Report 
|Report 
|Report 
Report 
Report 

Sample Receiving Date 
Sample Registration Date 
Test Report Date 

Analysis Date: Nov. 24, 2025 - Nov. 26, 2025 

|% (w/w) 
|% (w/w) 

LOD## 

|% (w/w) 
0.001 

|0.001 

0.001 

0.001 

0.001 

0.001 

0.001 

|0.001 

0.001 

0.001 

|0.001 

0.001 

0.001 

J0.002 

LOO# 
% (w/w) 
0.002 

0.002 

|0.002 

|0.002 

0.002 

0.002 

0.002 

0.002 

0.002 

0.002 

|0.002 

0.002 

0.002 

|0.004 

Nov. 24, 2025 
Nov. 24, 2025 
Dec. 10, 2025 

Result 

mg/g 
ND 

ND 

1.5182 

|7.5296 

|ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

|17.8124 
ND 

ND 

247.3181 

5.5764 

** Total THC = delta9-THC + 0.877 x THCA-A: *** Total CBD = CBD +0.877 x CBDA 

|234.7104 
1.3315 

Result 
% (w/w) 
ND 

ND 

0.152 

0.753 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

1.781 

ND 

ND 

|24.732 

0.558 

|23.471 

|0.133 

Test Report #: 202511950-01 
PPB Analytical Sample ID: 3025_5995 

Page 1 of 4 



Loss on Drying 
|Analyte 

Loss on Drying 
ND = Not detected (< LOD) 
Method: TM-CA-007 

Terpene Profile 

|Analyte 

Analysis Date: Nov. 24, 2025 - Nov. 24, 2025 

beta-Myrcene 
beta-Caryophyllene 
alpha-Pinene 

lO-alpha-Bisabolol 
(--Guaiol 
()-beta-Pinene 
alpha-Humulene 

ld-Limonene 
Farnesol-2 

(--Caryophyllene oxide 
Linalool 

trans-beta-Farnesene 

L(-)-Borneol+ (+)-Borneol 
Sabinene Hydrate 
Citronellol 

(IR)-cndo-()-Fenchyl alcohol 
trans-Nerolidol 

alpha-Terpineol 
Terpinene-4-ol 

alpha-Terpinene 
Terpinolene 
R-(-)-alpha-Phellandrene 
gamma-Terpinene 

Camphene 
Eucalypsol 
Fenchone 
Sabinene 

IS)-+)-3-Carene 

m-Isopropyltoluene 
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Specification 
Report 

Specification 

Report 

Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 

Report 
Report 
Report 

Report 
Report 
Report 

|Report 
Report 
|Report 
Report 
Report 
|Report 
|Report 
Report 
Report 
|Report 
Report 
Report 

|Report 
Report 
Report 

PPB Analytical Inc. 

Report 

Result 
8.69 

3.666% (w/w) 
Total Terpene 

LOD# 

|0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

|0.0025 
0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

|0.0025 

|0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

|0.0025 
0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

LOQ# 
0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

|0.005 
|0.005 
0.005 

0.005 

|0.005 

|0.005 
|0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

J0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

|0.005 

0.005 
|0.005 

0.005 

Unit 
% 

Result 

.454 

0.357 

|0.317 

0.282 

0.208 

0.169 

|0.125 

0.117 

0.066 

0.066 

0.065 

0.060 

0.054 

0.048 

|0.039 

|0.036 
0.035 

0.034 
J0.024 

J0.020 

0.020 

0.017 

0.016 

0.015 

0.013 

J0.007 

ND 

ND 

ND 

Unit 

% (wiw) 
% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
|% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
%(w/w) 
% (w/w) 

|% (w/w) 
%(w/w) 
% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

%(w/w) 
|% (w/w) 
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p-Isopropyltoluene (p-Cymene) 
o-Isopropyitoluene 
Ocimene 

--alpha-Thujone 
--Isopulegol 
|Camphor 
Menthone 
Isoborneol 
Menthol 
d-Valerolactam 
Safranal 

|Octyl acetate 
l(--Verbenone 

Nerol 

(R)-+)-Pulegone 
J(S)-+)-Carvone 
Geraniol 
Piperitone 
Citral 

|Thymol 
Isobornyl acetate 
Carvacrol 
Geranyl Acetate 

J-)-a-Cedrene 

|Valencene 

Cis-Nerolidol 
Cedrol 
Farnesol-1 

Phytane 
J+)-Nootkatone 
Squalene 
|Total Terpene 
ND = Not Detected (< LOD) 
Method: TM-CA-005 

30 Tempo Ave, Toronto, ON M2H 2N8 (647)-812-5296 
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Report 
Report 
Report 
|Report 
|Report 
Report 
Report 
|Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 
|Report 
Report 
Report 

Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 
|Report 
Report 

Report 
|Report 
|Report 
Report 
|Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 
Report 

Report 

PPB Analytical Inc. 

Analysis Date: Nov. 24, 2025 - Nov. 25, 2025 

0.0025 

0,0025 

|0.0025 

|0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

|0.0025 

l0.0025 

J0.0025 

o.0025 

l0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

|0.0025 
0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

|0.0025 

0.0025 

0.0025 

lo.0025 

0.005 
0.005 
0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

J0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

J0.005 

0.005 

J0.005 

0.005 
0.005 

0.005 

J0.005 

0.005 
|0.005 
0.005 

0.005 

J0.005 
0.005 

0.005 

0.005 
0.005 
0.005 

0.005 

0.005 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

|ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 
ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

ND 

|ND 

ND 

ND 

3.666 

% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
%(w/w) 
% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 

|% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 

|% (w/w) 
|% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

% (w/w) 
|% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

|% (w/w) 

|% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 

|% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 
% (w/w) 
0/ (w/w) 
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* RDL = Reporting Detection Limit; ATL (NMT) = Action Levcl (Not More Than) 

30 Tempo Ave, Toronto, ON M2H 2N8 (647)-812-5296 
info @ppbanalytical.com | https://ppbanalytical.com/ 

LOQ = Limit of Quantification; LOD = Limit of Detection 

Signature: 

PPB Analytical Inc. 

Health Canada and/or United States and/or European Union MRLs are taken from Health Canada & Global 
Database (where applicable) on the preparation date of this report. Results shown in this report relate solely to the 
item submitted for analysis. Any opinions/interpretations expressed on this report are given independent of the 
laboratory's scope of accreditation. AIl results are reported on an "As Received" basis unless otherwise stated. PPB 
Analytical Inc. is responsible for all the information provided in the report, except when information is provided by 
the customer (marked as #). Reports shall not be teproduced except in full without written permission of PPB 
Analytical Inc. All work done in accordance with PPB Analytical Inc. Terms and Conditions. The decision rule 
applied in determining conformity is based on the requested specification or standard. For further details about the 
performing labs, please contact customer service at PPB Analytical Inc. 

Title: 

Jessica Chen 
Quality Assurance Associate 

RsU 
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