



PPB Analytical Inc.

30 Tempo Ave, Toronto, ON M2H 2N8 (647)-812-5296
info@ppbanalytical.com | https://ppbanalytical.com/



Certificate of Analysis

Client Name Les Entreprises C-Médical
Client Address 19435 Chemin de la Cote-Nord, Mirabel, Quebec, J7J 2B4, Canada
Client Contact Alexis Tremblay (alexis@cmedical.ca)

PPB Analytical Sample ID 3025_5995 Sample Receiving Date Nov. 24, 2025
Receiving Condition Ambient Sample Registration Date Nov. 24, 2025
Sample Size# 10 g Test Report Date Dec. 10, 2025
Sample Matrix# Dried Cannabis - Not Specified
Sample Code# LOT10HEA08
Sample Description# Heaven's Fruit P-HEA-25 - LOT10HEA08

Cannabinoid Profile

Total THC	23.471	% (w/w)
Total CBD	0.133	% (w/w)

Analyte	Specification	LOD ^{##} % (w/w)	LOQ ^{##} % (w/w)	Result mg/g	Result % (w/w)
CBDVA	Report	0.001	0.002	ND	ND
CBDV	Report	0.001	0.002	ND	ND
CBDA	Report	0.001	0.002	1.5182	0.152
CBGA	Report	0.001	0.002	7.5296	0.753
CBG	Report	0.001	0.002	ND	ND
CBD	Report	0.001	0.002	ND	ND
THCV	Report	0.001	0.002	ND	ND
THCVA	Report	0.001	0.002	ND	ND
CBN	Report	0.001	0.002	ND	ND
Delta-9-THC	Report	0.001	0.002	17.8124	1.781
Delta-8-THC	Report	0.001	0.002	ND	ND
CBC	Report	0.001	0.002	ND	ND
Delta-9-THCA	Report	0.001	0.002	247.3181	24.732
CBCA	Report	0.002	0.004	5.5764	0.558
Total THC**	Report			234.7104	23.471
Total CBD***	Report			1.3315	0.133

** Total THC = delta9-THC + 0.877 × THCA-A; *** Total CBD = CBD + 0.877 × CBDA
ND = Not Detected (< LOD)
Method: TM-CA-002
Analysis Date: Nov. 24, 2025 – Nov. 26, 2025



PPB Analytical Inc.

30 Tempo Ave, Toronto, ON M2H 2N8 (647)-812-5296

info@ppbanalytical.com | https://ppbanalytical.com/



Loss on Drying			
Analyte	Specification	Result	Unit
Loss on Drying	Report	8.69	%
ND = Not detected (< LOD)			
Method: TM-CA-007			
Analysis Date: Nov. 24, 2025 – Nov. 24, 2025			

Terpene Profile

3.666 % (w/w)
Total Terpene

Analyte	Specification	LOD ^{##}	LOQ ^{##}	Result	Unit
beta-Myrcene	Report	0.0025	0.005	1.454	% (w/w)
beta-Caryophyllene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.357	% (w/w)
alpha-Pinene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.317	% (w/w)
(-)-alpha-Bisabolol	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.282	% (w/w)
(-)-Guaiol	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.208	% (w/w)
(-)-beta-Pinene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.169	% (w/w)
alpha-Humulene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.125	% (w/w)
d-Limonene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.117	% (w/w)
Farnesol-2	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.066	% (w/w)
(-)-Caryophyllene oxide	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.066	% (w/w)
Linalool	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.065	% (w/w)
trans-beta-Farnesene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.060	% (w/w)
L(-)-Borneol+ (+)-Borneol	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.054	% (w/w)
Sabinene Hydrate	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.048	% (w/w)
Citronellol	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.039	% (w/w)
(1R)-endo-(+)-Fenchyl alcohol	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.036	% (w/w)
trans-Nerolidol	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.035	% (w/w)
alpha-Terpineol	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.034	% (w/w)
Terpinene-4-ol	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.024	% (w/w)
alpha-Terpinene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.020	% (w/w)
Terpinolene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.020	% (w/w)
R-(-)-alpha-Phellandrene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.017	% (w/w)
gamma-Terpinene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.016	% (w/w)
Camphene	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.015	% (w/w)
Eucalyptol	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.013	% (w/w)
Fenchone	Report	0.0025	0.005	0.007	% (w/w)
Sabinene	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
(IS)-(+)-3-Carene	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
m-Isopropyltoluene	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)

Test Report #: 202511950-01

PPB Analytical Sample ID: 3025_5995



PPB Analytical Inc.

30 Tempo Ave, Toronto, ON M2H 2N8 (647)-812-5296
info@ppbanalytical.com | https://ppbanalytical.com/



p-Isopropyltoluene (p-Cymene)	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
o-Isopropyltoluene	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Ocimene	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
(-)-alpha-Thujone	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
(-)-Isopulegol	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Camphor	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Menthone	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Isoborneol	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Menthol	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
d-Valerolactam	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Safranal	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Octyl acetate	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
(-)-Verbenone	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Nerol	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
(R)-(+)-Pulegone	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
(S)-(+)-Carvone	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Geraniol	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Piperitone	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Citral	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Thymol	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Isobornyl acetate	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Carvacrol	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Geranyl Acetate	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
(-)-a-Cedrene	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Valencene	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
cis-Nerolidol	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Cedrol	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Farnesol-1	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Phytane	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
(+)-Nootkatone	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Squalene	Report	0.0025	0.005	ND	% (w/w)
Total Terpene	Report			3.666	% (w/w)

ND = Not Detected (< LOD)
Method: TM-CA-005
Analysis Date: Nov. 24, 2025 – Nov. 25, 2025

Test Report #: 202511950-01

PPB Analytical Sample ID: 3025_5995

Page 3 of 4



PPB Analytical Inc.

30 Tempo Ave, Toronto, ON M2H 2N8 (647)-812-5296
info@ppbanalytical.com | https://ppbanalytical.com/



* RDL = Reporting Detection Limit; ATL (NMT) = Action Level (Not More Than)

LOQ = Limit of Quantification; LOD = Limit of Detection

Health Canada and/or United States and/or European Union MRLs are taken from Health Canada & Global Database (where applicable) on the preparation date of this report. Results shown in this report relate solely to the item submitted for analysis. Any opinions/interpretations expressed on this report are given independent of the laboratory's scope of accreditation. All results are reported on an "As Received" basis unless otherwise stated. PPB Analytical Inc. is responsible for all the information provided in the report, except when information is provided by the customer (marked as #). Reports shall not be reproduced except in full without written permission of PPB Analytical Inc. All work done in accordance with PPB Analytical Inc. Terms and Conditions. The decision rule applied in determining conformity is based on the requested specification or standard. For further details about the performing labs, please contact customer service at PPB Analytical Inc.

Signature:

Jessica Chen

Title:

Quality Assurance Associate

REC'D
28/12/22